Exhibit A

(Contracts To Be Rejected)

' “Counterparty

. Titleof Agreement .~ '\ |

~Contract’ Notice Address

Acdent Energy Cahforma
LILC

Natural Gas Services Agreement
dated July 25, 2008

Accent Energy California LLC
6065 Memorial Drive

Dubtin, OH 43017

Atin: Contract Management
Phone: 614-408-1050

Fax: 614-792-9812

ACS Business Process
Solutions

Master Services and Software

License Agreement dated January 31,

2004 and all associated statements of
work and process change requests, as
amended by Amendment One dated
July 28, 2005, First Amendment
dated January 19, 2007, Second
Amendment dated November 30,
2007, and Third Amendment dated
January 1, 2008

ACS Commercial Solutions, Inc,
2828 N, Haskell Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75204

Attn: General Counsel

ADT Security Services,
Inc.

Securnty Services Agreement dated

March 1, 2007, First Amendment to
Security Services Agreement dated

February 29, 2008

ADT Security Services, Inc.

21171 South Western Avenue

Torrance, CA 90501

Attn: Al Tyler, National Account Manager
Fax: 310-388-3255

With copy to:

ADT Security Services, Inc,

One Town Center Road

Boca Raton, FL. ADT General Counsel
Fax: 561-988-3892

American Express Travel
Related Services Company,
Inc.

Corporate Card Account Agreement
dated June 1, 2001, Amendment Two
to the Corporate Card Account
Agreement dated November 1, 2004

American Express Travel Related Services
Company, Inc.

Travel Group Service Center

20022 North 31* Avenue

P.O. Box 53800

Phoenix, AZ 85027

Attn: Corporate Card Unit

Fax: 623-492-5111

Anixter, Inc.

Distributor Price and Services
Agreement, dated April 2, 2004 and
all associated purchase orders

21419 64" Avenue South
Kent, WA 98032
Attrne Area Vice President

Arenson Office Furnishings

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement dated January 23, 2003
and all associated purchase orders, as
amended by First Amendment to
Management Services Agreement,
dated March 21, 2008

1115 Broadway, Floor 6
New York, NY 10010
Ann: Carl Milianta

Fax: 212-633-2400

with a copy fo:

NY2:1971156W05\68YC05!), DOCYT9831.0003

RLFI1-3375366-1




oo cCounterparty.

 Tile of Agreement |

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA. 18401
Ann: Bryan J. Smith

Fax: 215-679-1909

Avanade Inc.

Master Purchase and Service
Agreement dated March 31, 2005;
First Amendment to Master Purchase
and Service Agreement (and
exhibits) dated March 31, 2007, and
all related Statements of Work

Avanade Inc,

Attn: Mike Gilkey
2211 Elliot Avenue
Seattle, WA 98121

With copy to:
Avanade Inc,

Aitn: General Counsel
2211 Elliot Avenue
Seattle, WA 98121

Avis Rent A Car System,
Inc.

Avis Worldwide Rate Agreement,
dated August 15, 2006 as amended
by Addendum dated March 1, 2008
and Addendum dated June 30, 2008

6 Sylvan Way
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Books 24x7, Inc. Books 24x7 Master Agreement, SkillSoft Corporation the parent company of
dated March 29, 2004 and all Books24x7.com, Inc.
associated purchase orders, as 107 Northeastern Blvd.
amended by the Order Amendment Nashua, NH 03062
One dated March 31, 2006, Order Fax: 603-324-3009
Amendment Two dated Attn: Thomas J. McDonald, Chief Financial
April 1, 2007, and Order Amendment | Officer
Three dated July 1, 2007
Budget Rent A Car System, | Budget Corporate Rate Agreement, 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054
Inc. dated February 1, 2005

Callidus Software, Inc.

Software License Agreement, dated
March 17, 2003

160 W, Santa Clara Street, Suite 1500
San Jose, CA 95113

Fax: 408-271-2662

Attn: General Counsel

Callidus Software, Inc.

Master Services Agreement, dated
March 17, 2003 and all associated
statements of work

160 W, Santa Clara Street Suite 1500
San Jose, CA 95113

Fax: 408-271-2662

Atin: General Counsel

Carreker Corporation

Consulting Services Agreement
dated December 13, 2005 and all
associated statements of work or
project change requests, as amended
by First Amendment dated January
25, 2008.

4055 Valley View Lane, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75244
Fax: 972-701-0758
Attn: Randle Haga

NY2:1971 156105 68YC051 DOCIT9831.0003 11

RLF1-3375366-1




- Counterparty

| Title of Agreement.

CB Rlchard Ellis Serwces .

Inc.

Busméss Process Ouisourcing
Agreement for Corporate Real Estate
Services dated June 1, 2007

. CB Rlchard Elhs Serv1ces Inc

701 Pike Street,

Suite 2100

Seattle, WA 98101

Attention: George H. Williams, Executive
Account Leader

Telecopy No.: 206-583-8753

With Copy to:

CB Richard Ellis Services, Inc.

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3400

Dallas, Texas 75201

Attn; Division General Counsel
Telecopy No.: 214-863-3125

Cenovo

Master Purchase Agreement dated
September 1, 2003 and all associated
statements of work and purchase
orders, as amended by First
Amendment dated January 10, 2007,
Second Amendment dated March 24,
2008, and letter dated August 29,
2008

6520 S. 190™ Street, Ste 100

Kent, WA 98032

Attn: Joe Ritchie Vice President/Regional
Sales Manager

with a copy to:

One Canterbury Green
201 Broad Street
Stamford, CT 06901
Attn: General Counsel

Chapman, Fay

Consulting Agreement dated
December 10, 2007

Ms. Fay Chapman
2003 E. Eaton P1.
Seattle, WA 98112

Cognizant Technology
Solutions U.S. Corporation

Master Services Agreement dated
October 30, 2004, First Amendment
to Master Services Agreement dated
October 27, 2005 and all related
Statements of Work

Cognizant Technoiogy Solutions U.S.
Corporation

500 Glenpointe Centre West
Teaneck, NJ (7666

Attention: General Counsel
Telecopy No.: 201-801-0243

Coldspark, Inc.

Software License and Support
Agreement, dated February 11, 2005,
as amended by Amendment No. 2
dated June 6, 2005 [no amendment 1
contained in the file]

10961 W 120 Avenue Suite 345
Broomfield, Colorado 80021

Fax: 303-410-0764

Attn: Kelly Wanser Chief Executive Officer

Computer Network
Technology Corporation
{(now know as McData
Corporation)

Master Purchase, License and
Service Agreement, dated October
31, 2002, including all associated
order schedules, change orders and
letter agreements, as amended by
Addendum dated December 18,
2003, Letter Agreement (Amendment
1) dated May 13, 2004, Addendum 2
dated May 14, 2004 (as amended by
Amendment 1 dated May 31, 2005

Computer Network Technology Corporation
6000 Nathan Lane North, Minneapolis,
Minnesota 55442

Fax: 763-268-6810 (for courtesy copy)
Atin; Legal Department

NY2:M971156M5468YC051.DOCY79831.0003 12

RLF1-3375366-1




.. Counterparty . .|

and Amendment 2 dated July 15,
2005}, and Amendment 2 dated May
31,2005

Constellation NewEnergy,
Inc.

General Terms and Conditions of
Eleciricity Supply dated July 15,
2004

Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
551 Fifth Ave, Suite 400

New York, NY 10175

Attn: Contracts Manager

Fax: 212-883-5888
Telephone: 212-883-5880

Constellation NewEnergy,
Inc,

Non-Residential Designation of
General Account Agent (Vernon
Hills) dated July 10, 2008, Fixed
Price Solutions Pricing Schedule
Tilinomis-ComEd

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

550 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 300

Chicago, IL 60661

Constellation NewEnergy,
Inc.

Non-Residential Designation of
General Account Agent (Illinois-all
other sites (i.e., non-Vernon Hills)
dated July 10, 2008, Fixed Price
Solutions Pricing Schedule Ilinois-
ComEd

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

550 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 300

Chicago, IL 600661

Corner Stone On Demand
(f’k/a CyberU, Inc.)

Master Services Agreement, dated
August 14, 2001, as amended by
First Amendment dated June 30,
2005, Second Amendment dated
June 30, 2006, Third Amendment
dated December 14, 2006, Fourth
Amendment dated June 30, 2007,
Fifth Amendment dated November 1,
2007, and Sixth Amendment dated
May 1, 2008.

3250 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 150
Santa Monica, CA 90405

Corporate Concepts, Inc.

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement and all associated, dated
January 23, 2003 and all associated
purchase orders, as amended by First
Amendment dated March 21, 2008.

325 Eisenhower Lane North
Lombard, IL. 60148

Fax: 630-691-8800

Attn: Jennifer Cusack

with a copy to:

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA 18041
Fax: 215-679-1909

Attn: Bryan J. Smith

Corporate Environments of
Georgia

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement , dated January 23, 2003
and all associated purchase orders, as
amended by First Amendment dated
March 21, 2008

1636 NE Expressway, PO Box 29725
Atlanta, GA. 30329

Attn: Karen Hughes

Fax: 404-679-8999

with a copy to:

NY2ASM1A0\0N168YCO5L BOCYTI831.0003 13

RLF1-3375366-1

... Titleof Agreement | Contract Notice Address -




i Counterparty b

[ Contract Notice Address

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA. 18041
Attn: Bryan J. Smith

Fax: 215-679-1909

Corporation Service
Company

Powerbrief System License and
Services Agreement dated April 13,
2006

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
Wilmington, DE 19808

Attn: General Counsel

Fax: 302-636-5403

Covansys Corporation
(a/k/a CSC-India)

Master Outsourcing Services
Agreement dated September 2, 2003,
First Amendment to Master
Qutsourcing Agreement dated
January 13, 2006, Second
Amendment to Master Quisourcing
Agreement dated September 2, 2006,
and all related Statements of Work

Covansys Corporation

Atin: VP/Legal Contracts

32605 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 250
Farmington Hills, MT 48334
Telecopy No.: 248-848-9741

With copy to:

Covansys Corporation

Attn; Senior Vice President, West Region
2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 1200
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Telecopy No.: 408-496-7018

CRG Events, LLC

Master Event Agreement, dated
October 1, 2006

2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 100
Seaitle, WA 98121
Fax: 206-441-6369
Attn: Leasa Mayer

Dell Marketing, LP

U.S. Purchase Agreement for
Products and Services (Direct and
Reseller), dated August 3, 2007 and
all associated purchase orders

One Dell Way, Mail Stop RR3-40
Round Rock, TX 78682
Attn: Contracts Manager

with a copy to;

One Dell Way, Mail Stop RR1-33
Round Rock, TX 78682
Attn: Legal/Commercial Contracts

with a copy to:

Sabrina L. Streusand, Esq.
Streusand & Landon, LLP
816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1600
Austin, TX 78701

Deloitte Tax LLP

Engagement Letter dated January 23,
2008 and all related Work Orders

Deloitte Tax LLP

Suite 3300

925 Fourth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104-1126
Fax: 206-965-7000

Attn; Jason S, Anderson, Partner

NYZA1971156W05068Y CO5!, DOCYI831.0003 14

RLF1-3375360-1




- Title of Agreement.

‘2 Contract Notice Address

”Duh & Bradstreet, Inc.

Llcensc and Services Agreement

dated June 18, 2004 and all related
Order Forms

. Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.

Alttn; Contract Manager, Legal Department
103 JKF Parkway
Short Hills, NF 670738

Egencia, An Expedia
Company (f/k/a Expedia
Corporate Travel, LLC

Master Services Agreement dated
September 1, 2007

Atin; General Counsel

Expedia Corporate Travel, LLC
3150 139th Ave SE

Bellevue, WA 98005

Fax: 425-679-7251

En Pointe Global Services,
Inc. (f/k/a En Pointe
Technologies Sales, Inc.)

Amended and Restated Master
Product and Services Agreement
dated March 28, 2007 including all
associated purchase orders (whether
delivered through the Ariba Supplier
Network or otherwise) and
statements of work

En Pointe Technologies Sales Inc.
Attn: Chief Financial Officer

2381 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 325
El Segundo, CA 90245

Enterprise Events Group

Master Event Agreement dated
September 29, 2006 and all
associated statements of work

950 Northgate Drive, Suite 100

San Rafael, CA 94903

Fax: 415-499-7979

Attn: Matt Gillam or Rich Calcaterra

Equifax Information
Services LLC

Agreement for Service, dated
September 22, 2004 and all
associated work orders, as amended
by Addendum dated February 28,
2005, Service Addendum dated May
18, 2005 (as amended by First
Amendment dated May 23, 2005),
Authentication Services Addendum
dated September 15, 2005 (as
amended by Addendum 1 dated
September 15, 2007), Amendment
dated May 19, 2006, Addendum
dated August (no day), 2006, and
Amendment dated April 26, 2007

1550 Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
Attn: General Counsel

Equifax Information
Services LLC

Member Agreement for Small
Business Financial Exchange
Services, dated December 1, 2004 as
amended by SBE Score Addendum,
dated December 1, 2004

1550 Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
Attn: General Counsel

Equifax Information
Services LL.C

Small Business Exchange Data
Access Agreement, dated December
1,2004

1550 Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
Attn: General Counsel

Equifax Information
Services LLC

SBFE Membership Compliance and
Indemnification Agreement dated
December 1, 2004

Small Business Financial Exchange, Inc,
710 E. Ogden Avenue, Suite 600
Naperville, IL 60563

Attn; Jocelyn Young, Executive Director

Equifax Information
Services LLC

Automated Tradeview Software
License Agreement dated July 26,

1550 Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309

NY2:197115605\ 1 68YCG5! DOCYT9831.0003 15

RLF1-3375366-1




oo Counterparty. oo

L Title of Agreement = |

T Contract Nofice Address

2002

Attn: Equifax Legal Department - General |
Counsel

Experian Information
Solutions, Inc. and
Experian Marketing
Solutions, Inc.

Experian Standard Terms and
Conditions, dated January 20, 2004
and all associated schedules or client
orders, including Business
Information Services Schedule dated
April 29, 2005 (as amended by
Addendum for Key Vendor Profile
Scoring Services dated June 1, 2008),
the Consumer Services Schedule
dated January 20, 2004 (as amended
by the Instant Prescreen Services
Addendum dated March 1, 2008), the
Pricing Addendum dated May 27,
2005 (as amended by First
Amendment dated October 1, 200,
Second Amendment dated October 1,
2007, and Third Amendment dated
February 15, 2008), Schedule A
Statement of Work dated November
7, 2005 and Exhibit 1 Service Levels
dated June 6, 2005

Experian Information Solutions, Ing.
475 Anton Boulevard

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Attn: General Counsel

FedEx Corporate Services,
Inc.

Express Air and Ground Services
Vendor Agreement dated January 20,
2003 as amended by Amendment 1
dated January (no day) 2006,
Amendment 2 dated March 18, 2008,
and Amendment 3 dated April 18,
2008

FedEx Corporation

Legal Department

3620 Hacks Cross Road, 3™ Floor

Memphis, TN 38125

Attn: Staff Director Legal Sales Transactions
and Alliances

Foresee Results, Inc.

Master Services and License
Agreement, dated December 4, 2007,
and all associated statements of work

625 Avis Drive, Suite 200
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108
Attn; President

Tkon Office Solutions, Inc.

Master Program Agreement dated
May 9, 2003 and all associated
purchase orders as amended by
addendum 1 dated February 3 2006

3075 - 112th Avenue NE, Suite 200
Bellevue, WA 98004
Atin: Mr. Dan Brady

with a copy to:
Atin: General Counsel

70 Valley Stream Parkway
Malvern, PA 19355

Insight Direct USA Inc. Master Product and Services Insight Direct USA, Inc.
Agreement dated October 1, 2007 6820 South Harl Avenue
and all associated purchase orders Tempe, AZ 85283
and statements of work Attn: Enterprise Sale Director
with a copy to:
NY211971156\05\68YC051, DOCY79831.0003 1 6

RLF1-3375366-1




. Contract Notice Address

Ins1ght Enterprlses Inc.
1305 West Auto Drive
Tempe, AZ 85284
Attn; Legal Department

Insurance Services Office,
Inc. d/b/a

APPINTELLIGENCE, Inc.

(now known as Interthinx)

Data Integrity Risk Systems and
Services Agreement, dated
November 28, 20035, as amended by
Amendment #1 dated November 28,
2006 and Amendment #2 dated
January 1, 2007

5230 Las Virgenes Rd., Ste 275
Calabasas, CA 91302

Fax: 818-878-2635

Atin: BRIAN THOMAS

Tnternational Business
Machines Corporation

Master Project Services Agreement
dated February 9, 2005, Amendment
No. 1 dated March 22, 2002,
Amendment No. 2 dated August 23,
2005, Amendment No. 3 dated
January 12, 2006, Fourth
Amendment to Master Project
Services Agreement dated January
29, 2007, Fifth Amendmen! {0
Master Project Services Agreement
dated February 9, 2008, and all
related Statements of Work

International Business Machines Corporation
1200 5th Avenue

Seatile, Washington 98101

Attention: Managing Director

Telecopy No.: 206-587-3149

With copy to;

International Business Machines Corporation
Route 100

Somers, New York 10589

Attention; General Counsel, IBM Global
Services, Americas

Telecopy No.: 914-766-8445

International Network
Services Inc.

Master Services Agreement, dated
February 26, 2003 and all associated
job orders or statements of work

1600 Memorex Drive, 2 Floor
Santa Clara, CA 95050
Attn: Legal Department

Intrepid Learning
Solutiens, Inc.

Consulting Services Agreement,
dated September 23, 2005, as
amended by First Amendment dated
November 15, 2007, and all
associated statements of work

411 First Avenue South, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98104

Fax: 206-381-8790

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

IPC Information Systems

Global Purchasing Agreement, dated

142 Sansome Street

Inc. September 4, 2002 and associated 3rd Floor
orders San Francisco, CA 94104

JK Group, Inc. Master Services Agreement dated JK Group, Inc,
July 14, 2003, First Addendum to Attn: Roy Kaplan
Master Services Apreement dated 104 Morgan Lane
December 31, 2004, Second Plainsboro, NJ 08536
Addendum to Master Services
Agreement dated August 16, 2005,
Third Addendum to Master Services
Agreement dated June 30, 2007, and
all related Statements of Work

NY2:41971156055168YC0O51.DOCTS831.0003 } 7

RLF1-3375306-1




o0 U Counterparty

0o Title of Agréement [

. Contract Notice Address

KBM Workspace

Master Parchase and Services
Agreement, dated January 23, 2003
and all associated purchase orders, as
amended by First Amendment dated
March 1, 2008

320 South First Street
San Jose, CA. 95113
Attn: Steve Caplan
Fax: 408-938-0699

with a copy to:

Knoll

1235 Water Street

Last Greenville, PA. 18041
Attn: Bryan J. Smith

Fax: 215-679-1909

Lanier Worldwide, Inc,

Product and Services Agreement,
dated April 18, 2006 including all
associated purchase orders, as
amended by First Amendment dated
October 16, 2006

2300 Parklake Drive, NE
Atlanta, GA 30345

Live Nation Marketing, Inc.

Sponsorship Agreement dated June
15, 2007

Live Nation Marketing, Inc.
8808 Irvine Center Drive
Irvine, CA 92618

With a copy to:
Live Nation
2000 West Loop South, Suite 1300

dated January 6, 2005, First
Amendment dated March 23, 2005,
Third Amendment dated November
1, 2005

Houston, Texas 77027
Attn: Law Department
MagTek, Inc, Product Evaluation Agreement dated | Andy Deignan
January 6, 2005, First Amendment 20725 South Annalee Avenue
dated March 23, 2005, Third Carson, CA 980746
Amendment dated November 1, 2005 | (800) 421-5208, 6603
(310} 631-3956
MagTek, Inc. Software Evaluation Agreement Andy Deignan

20725 South Annalee Avenue
Carson, CA 90746

(800) 421-5208, 6603

(310) 631-3956

MapQuest, Inc. (f/k/a
MapQuest.com, Inc.)

MapQuest Connect/Interconnect
Services Agreement dated July 20,
2000 and all amendments.

MapQuest.com, Inc,

3719 Hempland Road

Mountville, PA 17554

Attn: Vice President, Western Region
Fax: 650-632-4441

NY2MSTTI5605\68YCO5L. DOCYTIR31.0003 18

RLF{-3375366-1




. Counterparty = %

MapQuest, Inc. (f'k/a
MapQuest.com, Inc.)

MapQuest InterConnect and
TripConnect Plus Agreement dated
July 15, 2002, Amendment No. [1] to
MapQuest InterConnect and
TripComnect Plus Agreement dated
July 15, 2003, Amendment No. [2] to
MapQuest InterConnect and
TripConnect Plus Agreement dated
July 15, 2004, Amendment No. [3] to
MapQuest InterConnect and
TripConnect Plus Agreement dated
July 15, 2005, Amendment No. [4] to
MapQuest InterConnect and
TripConnect Plus Agreement dated
September 1, 2005, Amendment No.
[5] to MapQuest InterConnect and
TripConnect Plus Agreement dated
October 1, 2005

Mapquest, Inc.

Attn: Business Manager
1730 Blake Street, Suite 310
Denver, CO 80202

With copy to:

America Onlineg, inc,

Attn: Peputy General Counsel
22000 AOL Way

Dulles, VA 20166-9323

Fax: 703-265-1105

MapQuest, Inc. (f'k/a
MapQuest.com, Inc.)

MapQuest Locator and TripConnect
Plus Agreement dated September 1,
2002, Amendment No. [1] to
MapQuest Locator and TripConnect
Plus Agreement dated September 1,
2003, Amendment No. [2] to
MapQuest Locator and TripConmnect
Plus Agreement dated September 1,
2004, Amendment No. {3] to
MapQuest Locator and TripConnect
Plus Agreement dated May 6, 2005,
Amendment No. [4] to MapQuest
Locator and TripConnect Plus
Agreement dated September 1, 2005,
Amendment No. [5] to MapQuest
Locator and TripConnect Plus
Agreement dated October 1, 2005

Mapquest, Inc.

Attn: Business Manager
1730 Blake Street, Suite 310
Denver, CO 80202

With copy to:

America Online, inc.

Attn: Deputy General Counsel
22000 AOL Way

Dulles, VA 20166-9323

Fax: 703-265-1105

MapQuest, Inc. (f'k/a
MapQuest.com, Ine.)

MapQuest Advantage API
Agreement dated October I, 2005
and all amendments

Mapquest, Inc.

Attn; Business Manager
1730 Blake Street, Suite 310
Denver, CO 80202

With copy to:

America Online, inc.

Attn: Deputy General Counsel
22000 AOL Way

Dulles, VA 20166-9323

Fax: 703-265-1105

NY2ZM71156\0R168YCO5L DGCIT79831.0003 19

RLF1-33753066-1

S Title of -Agré_'éhiéjiit'{i?-1-'-_.i'- e bl Contract Notice Address. 0000




..... - Counterparty

~Title of Agreenient

Mantz Travel Company

| .Master Event Agreement dated

August 28, 2006

Steve MéKee

Account Executive — Meetings, Events &
Incentives

Maritz Travel Company

1777 Botelho Drive, Suite 100

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Fax: 925-287-5399

MarketWatch, Inc.
{(successor-in-interest to
Pinnacor Inc.)

Content User Agreement dated
December 19, 2003, Amendment No.
1 to Content User Agreement dated
November 2006

MarketWatch, Inc.

335 Madison Avenue, 18" Fl
New York, NY 10017

Attn: President of Licensing

With copy to:

Dow Jones & Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 300

Princeton, MJ 08543-0300

Attn; MarketWatch Attorney — Legal
Department

McKinsey & Co., Inc.

Master Services Agreement dated
May 26, 2003, First Amendment to
Master Services Agreement dated
May 26, 2005, and Second
Amendment to Master Services
Agreement dated May 26, 2007

McKinsey & Company
555 California Street
Suite 4700

San Francisco, CA 94104
Attn: Michael W. Bender

With a copy to:
McKinsey & Company
55 Bast 52nd Sireet
New York, NY 10022
Atm: General Counsel

Medina & Thompsaon

Consulting Services Agreement
dated January 1, 2005, Amendment
to Consulting Services Agreement
dated December 17, 2007

Marc A. Gamson, Ph.D.
Managing Director
Medina & Thompson
1071 Alston Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93108
Tel: 310-208-3767

Fax; 805-565-G597

Moody’s Risk Management
Services, Inc.

Master Software License and
Services Agreement dated October
15, 2001, including Addenda A-E,
associated order forms and work
orders, the Renewal Addendum dated
September 28, 2007

1350 Treat Boulevard, Suite 400, Walnut
Crecek, California 94596

NYZAI9711565W 68YCO5.DOCYVII831.0003 20

RLFI1-3375366-1




"~ Counterparty |

. Tifleof Agrecment |

7 “Contract Nofice Address .

Moore Business
Communications Services

Master Agreement dated January 1,
2002 and all associated statements of
work

Moore Business Communication Services,
A unit of Moore North America, Inc.

1200 Lakeside Drive

Bannockburn, Illinois 60015

Attn: Contract Administration —3 North
Telephone No.: 847-607-7328

Fax: 847-607-7205

with a copy to:

Moore Business Communication Services
3200 Windy Hill Road — Suite 1010
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Attn: Peter Morich, Regional Vice President
Telephone No.: 770-989-4770

Fax: 770-933-4212

NEC-Mitsubishi
Electronics Display of
America, Inc,

National Account Program
Agreement, dated November 16,
2004, as amended by Amendment #1
{no date)

500 Park Boulevard, Suite 1100
Itasca, Illinois 60143.

Orlando Magic, Ltd.
Company, LLC

Orlando Magic Sponsorship
Agreement, dated July 1, 2007

8701 Maitland Summit Blvd.
QOrlando, FL 32810-5915

PeopleSupport, Inc.

Master Outsourcing Services
Agreement dated February 17, 2006,
Services Agreement Number 1 dated
February 17, 2006, and Services
Agreement Number 2 dated February
17, 2006, as amended by
Amendment No. 1 to Service
Agreement No. 2 dated March 31,
2006.

PeopleSupport, Inc.

1100 Glendon Avenue, #1250
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Attn: Vice President of Sales
Fax: 310-824-6299

With copy to:

PeopleSupport, Inc.

1100 Glendon Avenue, #1250
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Attn: Corporate Counsel

Fax: 310-824-6355

PeopleSupport, Inc. and
Computer Sciences
Corporation

Non-Disclosure, Limited License,
and Non-Use Agreement for
Consultant and Customer dated
February 17, 2006

PeopleSupport, Inc.
1100 Glendon Avenue, #1250
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Attn: Corporate Counsel

Computer Sciences Corporation
200 W, Cesar Chavez

Austin, Texas 78701

Attn: General Counsel

Point B Solutions Group
LLP

Master Services Agreement, dated
May 1, 2007, and all associated
statements of work

1420 5™ Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101
Attn: Mike Frantz

NYZ:A1971 L5605\ 68 YCO5L DOCYTI831,0003 21

REF1-3375366-1




W Counterparty .

 Titleof Agreoment |

PriceWaterhouseCoopers
LLP

Master Services Agreement dated
June 3, 2003 and all associated
statements of work, as amended by
Amendment One dated April 22,
2004, Second Amendment dated
June 13, 2006, Third Amendment
dated May 21, 2007, Fourth
Amendment dated August 24, 2007,
Fifth Amendment dated November 3,
2007, Sixth Amendment dated
December 31, 2007, Seventh
Amendment dated February 29,
2008, Eight Amendment dated April
30, 2008, and Ninth Amendment
dated June 30, 2008

Richard Beaumont
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
333 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

With a copy as follows for notices of breach
and termination only:

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Attn: Office of the General Counsel
1177 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036

Protiviti Inc.

Internal Audit Consulting Services
Agreement dated October 14, 2004,
First Amendment to Internal Audit
Consulting Agreement dated May 1,
2006, Second Amendment to Internal
Audit Consulting Services
Agreement dated September 20,
2007, and all related Statements of
Work

Protiviti Inc.

605 Fifth Avenue S., Ste 810
Seattle, WA 98104

Fax: 206-262-9269

With a copy to:

Protiviti Inc.

Atin: General Counsel

50 California Street

Suite 906

San Francisco, CA 94111
Fax: 415-402-3750

RSA Security Inc.
(successor-in-interest to
Cyota, Inc.)

Master License and Professional
Services Agreement dated December
19, 2005, Amendment Number 1
dated May 8, 2006, First Amendment
dated February 17, 2007, and all
related Schedules and Statements of
Work

RSA Security Inc.

174 Middlesex Turnpike
Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
Attn: Senior Contracts Specialist
781-515-5221

SafeHarbor Technology
Corporation

Agreement Number 0011302 dated
September 25, 2000, First
Amendment to Agreement Number
0011302 dated April 11, 2002,
Second Amendment to Agreement
Number 0011302 dated June 13,
2003, Third Amendment to
Agreement Number 0011302 dated
January 23, 2006, Fourth
Amendment to Agreement Number
0011302 dated May 23, 2006, Fifth
Amendment to Agreement Number
0011302 dated February 1, 2008, all
related Addenda and Statements of
Work

SafeHarbor Technology Corporation
Satsop Development Park

P.0O. Box 37

Satsop, WA 98583-0037

NY2M9TT56\5\168Y 05 DOCY79831.0003 22

RIFI1-3375366-1

- Contract Notice Address




. Fitle of Agreement

Software House
International, Inc.

Valué Added Reseller Agreement

dated October 15, 2004

. Software House Intematlonal Inc

2 Riverview Drive

Somerset, New Jersey 08873
Attn: Washington Mutual Team
800-715-8413

425-313-9562 (fax)

Spencer Stuart

Master Retainer Recruitment
Services Agreement, dated July 28,
2004

10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Attn: Mike Bruce

Fax: (310) 209-0912

cc: (Notices of breach or termination)
Spencer Stuart

401 N. Michigan Suite 2600
Chicago, IL 60611

Attn; General Counsel

Fax: (312) 822-0117

Sprint Spectrum LP

Master Services Agreement, dated
January (no day), 2004 (signed by
WMI on February 18, 2004 and
Sprint on February 27, 2004), as
amended by First Amendment dated
September 27, 2004 and Second
Amendment dated December 22,
2006

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

Attention: Law Department/Marketing and
Sales

Star Networks Inc. d/b/a
Star Systems

Star Financial Holding Company
Member Institution Agreement dated
September 7, 2007; Star Financial
Holding Company Member
Institution Agreement Addendum for
Special Terms Dated September 7,
2004; First Amendment to Star
Financial Holding Company Member
Institution Agreement Addendum for
Special Terms dated March 23, 2006;
Second Amendment to Star Financial
Member Institution Agreement
Addendum for Special Terms dated
September 10, 2007

Star Networks, Inc., d/b/a Star Systems®
1100 Carr Road
Wilmington, Delaware 19809

Starcite, Inc.

Application Services Agreement
dated March 26, 2004

Uthere Technologies

Atin: Legal Notices

3920 Freedom Circle, Suite 200
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Starcite, Inc.

Application Services Agreement
dated March 16, 2006 as amended by
Second Amendment dated March 17,
2007

Uthere Technologies

Attr; Legal Notices

3920 Freedom Circle, Suite 200
Santa Clara, CA 95054

NYZA1971 156051 68YC05! DOCKTI81E 0003 23

RLF1-3375366-1




SL U Title of Agreement

0 Contract Notice Address i

System Source, Inc.

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement dated January 23, 2003,
and all associated purchase orders as
amended by First Amendment dated
March 21, 2008

2100 Main Street, Suite 100

Irvine, CA, 92614
Attn: Rosemarie Smith
Fax: 949-852-0920

with a copy to;

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA, 18041
Attn: Bryan J. Smith

Fax: 215-679-1909

Tajima Creative, Inc.

Creative Agency Agreement dated
August 1, 2005 and all related
Statements of Work

Tajima Creative, Inc.
Attn: FElaine Tajima
1799 El Camino Real
Menlo Park, CA 94025

With copy to:

Paul Escobosa

Coblentz, Paich, Duffy & Bass, LLP
One Ferry Building, Suite 200

San Francisco, CA 94111-4213

Taleo Corporation (f/k/a
Recruitsoft, Inc.)

Recruitsoft® Application and
Consulting Services Agreement
dated November 20, 2001, Second
Amendment dated April 30, 2004,
Third Amendment dated January 13,
2006, Fourth Amendment dated
December 4, 2006, Fifth Amendment
dated December 15, 2006, and all
related Statements of Work

Taleo Corporation (f/k/a Recruitsoft, Inc.)
575 Market Street, 8" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

TALX Corporation W-2 eXpress™ Service Agreement TALX Corporation
dated December 4, 2003, First 1850 Borman Court
Amendment to W-2 eXpress Service | St. Louis, M1 63146

Agreement dated January 1, 2005 Attn: William W. Canfield
TALX Corporation The Work Number for Everyone® TALX Corporation
Employer Service Agreement dated 1850 Borman Court
March 29, 2002 St. Louis, M1 63146

Attn: William W. Canfield
TALX Corporation (f/k/a Master Services Agreement No, TALX Corporation
Jon-Jay Associates, Inc.) 0303306 dated April 15, 2003 1850 Borman Court

St. Louis, M1 63146
Attn: William W. Canfield

Telepress Inc.

Master Purchase Agreement dated
June 1, 2003 and all associated
purchase orders and staternents of
work, as amended by First
Amendment dated October 9, 2007
and by Letter dated May 21, 2008

19241 62™ Ave. South
Kent, WA 98032
Attn: Darren Loken President and CEQ

NY2ZMITIIS6\05\168YCO5L. DOCYTI831.0003 24

RLFi-3375366-1




~ Cowsterpary [ TideoiAgieoment | ContractNoficeAddres
The Relizon Company Master Purchase and Services WorkflowOne
d/bfa WorkflowOne Agreement dated December 1, 2003, | Atin.: Legal Department

Amendment No. 1 Product Pricing
Amendment dated September 1,
2004, Addendum No. 1, ATM
Pricing and Specifications dated
September 1, 2004, Addendum #2
dated May 3, 2005, Third
Amendment to the Master Purchase
and Services Agreement dated
September 18, 2007, and all related
Statements of Work

220 East Monument Avenue
Dayton, OH 45402

Thoughtworks, Inc.

Preferred Master Services Agreement

dated August 15, 2005 and all related
Statements of Work

ThoughtWorks, Inc

Attn: Greg Hutchings
410 Townsend St.

San Francisco, CA 94107

With copy to:

ThoughtWorks, Inc.

Atin; General Counsel

651 W. Washington Blvd., 6" Floor
Chicago, IL. 60661

TransFirst, L1.C

Merchant Card Processing
Agreement dated July 18, 2007

TransFirst, LLC
371 Centennial Parkway
Louisville, CO 80027

Tusa Office Solutions, Inc.

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement dated January 23, 2003,
and all associated purchase orders as
amended by Iirst Amendment dated
March 21, 2008

4201 International Parkway
Dallas, TX 75007

Aftn: Charlie Tusa

Fax: 972-930-2303

with a copy to:

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA. 18041
Altn: 215-679-1025

Fax: 215-679-1909

Unum Life Insurance
Company of America

Group Long Term Disability
Insurance Policy Number 339583
dated January 1, 1989

Unum Live Insurance Company of America
2211 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04122

Unum Life Insurance
Company of America

Group Life Summary of Benefits
Number 562036 dated January 1,
1989, Amendment No. 2 dated
January 1, 2003, Amendment No. 4
January 1, 2004

Unum Live Insurance Company of America
2211 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04122

NYZA197115605\ 68YC051, DOCY79831.0003 25

REF1-3375306-1




. Countérparty

. Titleof Agreement = ©° |

Western Office Intenors

Master Purchase and Services
Agreement dated July 2, 2007 and all
associated purchase orders, as
amended by First Amendment dated
March 21, 2008

500 Cltadel Drive, Suite D-250
Los Angeles, CA 90040

Attn: Mike Dona

Fax: 323-271-1801

with a copy to:

Knoll

1235 Water Street

East Greenville, PA 18041
Atin: Bryan J. Smith

Fax: 215-679-1909

NY2ZA971156050 68YCO51.DOCV79831.0003 26

RLF1-3375366-]

2 Contract Notice Address 000






